S.No.

NIRMALA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN(AUTONOMOUS),COIMBATORE
COLLEGE UNION ACTIVITIES FOR THE YEAR 2019-2020

DATE

17.06.2019

19.06.2019

25.06.2019

01.07.2019

05.07.2019

11.07.2019

02.08.2019

15.08.2019

16.08.2019

NUMBER OF
PARTICIPANTS/
BENEFICIARIES

800

700

2750

2850

850

900

875

2000

1000

ACTIVITY

College Reopen
for 11 UG, 111 UG
& 11 PG- Holy
Mass

College Reopen
for I UG- Holy
Mass

College Union
Elections

Inaugural of the
College Union and
its Affiliated
Associations

Motivational
Speech on "How
To Be an
Entrepreneur™” for
I11 UG students

Motivational
Speech on
‘Women and
Science’ for III
UG students
Health awareness
programme on
‘Women
Empowerment,
Parenting and
Breast feeding’

Independence Day
Celebration

35th Graduation
day

CHIEF GUEST /
RESOURCE PERSON

Rev.Fr. RDE Jerome,
Secretary, Bishop Ambrose
College, Coimbatore

Rev.Fr.Siju, Assistant Parish
Priest, St. Michael's Cathedral,
Coimbatore

Rev. Fr. Jagath Gasper Raj,
Founder Tamil Maiyam and
the RISE, Chennai.

Rev. Fr. Jegath Gasper Raj ,
Founder Tamil Maiyam and
the RISE, Chennai

Dr. Hemachandran Karah,
Asst. Professor of English,
Humanities and Social Science
Department, IIT Chennai.

Ms. Swati Jagdish,

Health coach, Coimbatore
parenting network, Charitable
trust

Lt. Amirtha
Janarthanan,Deputy Logistic
Officer,INS Agrani,
Coimbatore

Dr. Tune Usha, scientist F,

National Center for Coastal
research, Ministry of earth

Science., Gov of India



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

29.08.2019

04.09.2019

17.09.2019

24.09.2019

10.10.2019

11.10.2019
&
12.10.2019

15.10.2019

15.10.2019

26.11.2019

10.12.2019

06.01.2020
to
25.01.2020

09.01.2020

950

900

400

700

1000

112

950

120

1500

1300

531

1500

Personality
development
programme- How
to be Confident in
life to face
Challenges
Teachers’ day
Celebrations

Programme on
News Paper
Reading- How to
Read Effectively-
‘THE HINDU”
Personality
Development
Programme
“ACHAMILLAI”
Dance Drama
Programme-
NAVARASAM

Hands On Training
- Aari Embroidery

Youth Awakening
day

Issuing of PAN
cards

Meeting on
‘Importance of
Eye’

International
Human Rights Day
Celebration,
Lecture Session
for | year students

Life Skills - | for |
UG students

Awareness
Programme on
‘Kavalan SOS
App’ for [ year UG
Students

Ms. Anjuman Banu ,Zonal
Brand Manager,Rexona
Confidences academy.

K. Selventhiran, Senior
Assistant Manager- ‘THE
HINDU’

R. V. B. Madhavan, Founder-
Trustee, Aram Foundation and

Charitable Trust.

Mrs. Sasikala

Ms. Timple Lulu, Naturalist

Proprietor of Fugle Pharma and

NOVY

Ms. Vandhana Suntharam,
MBBS, MD, Sankara Eye
Hospital

Mrs. Padmini Prakash,
News Reader, Lotus TV,
Coimbatore and

Advocate Thenmozhi,
Coimbatore Bar Council

Mr.Francis Xavier and
Mr.Prem Kumar, Outreach
Foundation

Mrs. Radha, Inspector of
Police, Coimbatore



14.01.2020 40 Excursion to

to Andaman Islands

19.01.2020

24.01.2020 18 National Girl
Child Day-
Competitions

25.01.2020 850 Parents, Teacher’s Ms. K. Sathya, Sub-Inspector
Meeting for | UG of Police, Commissioner
Students Office, Coimbatore

25.01.2020 1200 Awareness

Programme on
"Electoral Literacy
for Stronger

Democracy"
05.02.2020 1720 Life Skills -11 for Mr.Francis Xavier and
to I1 UG and 111 UG Mr.Prem Kumar, Outreach
17.03.2020 students Foundation
10.02.2020 600 Health Awareness  Dr. Bhuvaneshwari ,
Programme on Professor and HOD of
“Corona Virus" Pharmacology, Bharathiyar
University, Coimbatore
14.02.2020 3500 72" College Day  Ms. Gracy Prakash (Alumna),
Celebration Reserve Bank of India,
Chennai
03.03.2020 850 Art of Blissful Mr.V. Murugasen,Family

living Certificate ~ Court Judge
Course a book
release programme

07.03.2020 800 International Renowned Alumnae from
Women’s day various fields were invited and
honored
09.03.2020 250 Scholarship and Casa Grand
Vending Machine
by Casa Grand
13.03.2020 1800 Valedictory Mrs.Minu Pramod IRS
Function Commisioner of GST Audit
Coimbatore
16.03.2020 1200 Retirement Rev.Sr. Dr. M. Helen,
Function Principal,
Dr. Mary Josephine, Dean of
Academics

Dr. Mercy Anandaraj, Dean of
Student Affairs



