NIRMALA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN(AUTONOMOUS),COIMBATORE

COLLEGE UNION ACTIVITIES FOR THE YEAR 2019-2020

COLLEGE UNION ACTIVITIES FOR THE YEAR 2019-2020						
S.No.	DATE	NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS/ BENEFICIARIES	ACTIVITY	CHIEF GUEST / RESOURCE PERSON		
1	17.06.2019	800	College Reopen for II UG, III UG & II PG- Holy Mass	Rev.Fr. RDE Jerome, Secretary, Bishop Ambrose College, Coimbatore		
2	19.06.2019	700	College Reopen for I UG- Holy Mass	Rev.Fr.Siju, Assistant Parish Priest, St. Michael's Cathedral, Coimbatore		
3	25.06.2019	2750	College Union Elections			
4	01.07.2019	2850	Inaugural of the College Union and its Affiliated Associations	Rev. Fr. Jagath Gasper Raj, Founder Tamil Maiyam and the RISE, Chennai.		
5	05.07.2019	850	Motivational Speech on "How To Be an Entrepreneur" for III UG students	Rev. Fr. Jegath Gasper Raj, Founder Tamil Maiyam and the RISE, Chennai		
6	11.07.2019	900	Motivational Speech on 'Women and Science' for III UG students	Dr. Hemachandran Karah, Asst. Professor of English, Humanities and Social Science Department, IIT Chennai.		
7	02.08.2019	875	Health awareness programme on 'Women Empowerment, Parenting and Breast feeding'	Ms. Swati Jagdish, Health coach, Coimbatore parenting network, Charitable trust		
8	15.08.2019	2000	Independence Day Celebration	Lt. Amirtha Janarthanan, Deputy Logistic Officer, INS Agrani, Coimbatore		
9	16.08.2019	1000	35th Graduation day	Dr. Tune Usha, scientist F, National Center for Coastal research, Ministry of earth Science., Gov of India		

10	29.08.2019	950	Personality development programme- How to be Confident in life to face Challenges	Ms. Anjuman Banu ,Zonal Brand Manager,Rexona Confidences academy.
11	04.09.2019	900	Teachers' day Celebrations	
12	17.09.2019	400	Programme on News Paper Reading- How to Read Effectively- 'THE HINDU'	K. Selventhiran, Senior Assistant Manager- 'THE HINDU'
13	24.09.2019	700	Personality Development Programme "ACHAMILLAI"	R. V. B. Madhavan, Founder- Trustee, Aram Foundation and Charitable Trust.
14	10.10.2019	1000	Dance Drama Programme- NAVARASAM	
15	11.10.2019 & 12.10.2019	112	Hands On Training - Aari Embroidery	Mrs. Sasikala
16	15.10.2019	950	Youth Awakening day	Ms. Timple Lulu, Naturalist Proprietor of Fugle Pharma and NOVY
17	15.10.2019	120	Issuing of PAN cards	
18	26.11.2019	1500	Meeting on 'Importance of Eye'	Ms. Vandhana Suntharam, MBBS, MD, Sankara Eye Hospital
19	10.12.2019	1300	International Human Rights Day Celebration, Lecture Session for I year students	Mrs. Padmini Prakash, News Reader, Lotus TV, Coimbatore and Advocate Thenmozhi, Coimbatore Bar Council
20	06.01.2020 to 25.01.2020	531	Life Skills - I for I UG students	Mr.Francis Xavier and Mr.Prem Kumar, Outreach Foundation
21	09.01.2020	1500	Awareness Programme on 'Kavalan SOS App' for I year UG Students	Mrs. Radha, Inspector of Police, Coimbatore

22	14.01.2020 to 19.01.2020	40	Excursion to Andaman Islands	
23	24.01.2020	18	National Girl Child Day- Competitions	
24	25.01.2020	850	Parents, Teacher's Meeting for I UG Students	Ms. K. Sathya, Sub-Inspector of Police, Commissioner Office, Coimbatore
25	25.01.2020	1200	Awareness Programme on "Electoral Literacy for Stronger Democracy"	
26	05.02.2020 to 17.03.2020	1720	Life Skills -II for II UG and III UG students	Mr.Francis Xavier and Mr.Prem Kumar, Outreach Foundation
27	10.02.2020	600	Health Awareness Programme on "Corona Virus"	Dr. Bhuvaneshwari , Professor and HOD of Pharmacology, Bharathiyar University, Coimbatore
28	14.02.2020	3500	72 nd College Day Celebration	Ms. Gracy Prakash (Alumna), Reserve Bank of India, Chennai
29	03.03.2020	850	Art of Blissful living Certificate Course a book release programme	Mr.V. Murugasen,Family Court Judge
30	07.03.2020	800	International Women's day	Renowned Alumnae from various fields were invited and honored
31	09.03.2020	250	Scholarship and Vending Machine by Casa Grand	Casa Grand
32	13.03.2020	1800	Valedictory Function	Mrs.Minu Pramod IRS Commisioner of GST Audit Coimbatore
33	16.03.2020	1200	Retirement Function	Rev.Sr. Dr. M. Helen, Principal, Dr. Mary Josephine, Dean of Academics Dr. Mercy Anandaraj, Dean of Student Affairs